
J> 

NAVIGATOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC. 
8525 Riverwood Park Drive 
P.O. Box 13860 
North Little Rocl<, AR 72113-0860 
Plione: (501)954-4000 
Fax: (501)954-4002 

May 8, 2008 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

O 
O 

1 
U3 

m 

I 

o 

RE: Local Tariff Revision Filing - Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
Case No. 08-0291-TP-ATA - Revised Tariff Pages (Detariffmg Filing) 

Dear Docketing Division, 

Enclosed for filing with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio are revisions to 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC's Tariff No. 1. Included are an original and 10 
copies. The purpose of this filing is to correct pages originally included in Navigator's 
March 24, 2008 filing in the above case and impacts Section 3, Page 142 of that filing. 
These revisions are a result of correspondence between Ms. Cheryl Williams and a 
member of my staff and are revised pages to Exhibit B of the March 24 filing. Revised 
pages include the following: 

• Check Sheet, Fifth Revised Page No. 1.2 - Revised to properly show "First Revised" 
for Page 142. March 24*'' filing noted "Second Revised". 

• Section 3, First Revised Page No. 142 - Revised to include the original page 
previously effective May 10, 2007. This page shouldn't have been revised in our 
March 24"' filing. 

Please contact Mark Herring at (501) 954-4053 if you require more information about 
this filing. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Michael McAlister 
General Counsel 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
(501)954-4051 
mike@navtel .com 

^ i s ±8 to cer t i f 



Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
PUCO Tariff No. 1 

Introduction 
Fifth Revised Page No. 1.2 

Cancels Fourth Revised Page No. 1.2 

CHECK SHEET 

The Title Page and pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised 
sheets contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated. 

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION 

133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 

142.1 
142.2 
142.3 
142.4 
142.5 
142.6 
142.7 
142.8 
142.9 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 

First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 

Second Revised 
Second Revised 

First Revised 
Original 

First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 

Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 

158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 

First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 

First Revised 
First Revised 

Original 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 

Second Revised "̂  
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 
First Revised * 

Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 
Second Revised * 
Second Revised "̂  
Second Revised '̂ 

First Revised * 
First Revised * 

Issued: March 24, 2008 
In accordance with Case No. 00-21-TP-ACE, issued 
Issued by: Louis F. McAlister, Jr., President 

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
8525 Riverwood Park Drive, P.O. Box 13860 

North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860 

Effective: March 24, 2008 
June 20, 2002 



Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
PUCO Tariff No. 1 

Section 3 
First Revised Page No. 142 

Cancels Orî ginal Page No. 142 

SECTION 3 - RATES - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, CONT. 

3.12 Calling Party Number (CPN) Blocking (1), (2), (3), (4) (T) 

3.12.1 Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking (Calling Number Delivery Suppression) 

The following rates and charges are applicable to Per Line Calling Party Number 
Blocking. See Section 2.6.2 for additional information related to this service. 

Description 

Per Exchange Service, 
Residence/Non-Residence 

Description 

Per Exchange Service 
Residence 
Non-Residence 

Nonrecurring 
Maximum 

Charge 

$12.30 

Monthly 
Maximum 

Charge 

$1.00 
$1.50 

(1) Current prices for these services are shown in Section 12.12 of this tariff 
(2) The monthly rate for Blocking will not exceed the monthly rate for private listing service. 
(3) Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking will be provided at no charge to qualified social 

service agencies, law enforcement organizations, and their certified employees, and 
volunteers. Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking will also be provided at no charge 
to customer-owned coin-operated telephone (COCOT) customers. 

(4) Ail minimum prices have been removed fi*oin this page. (N) 

Issued: April 10,2007 
In accordance with CaseNo. 00-2LTP-ACE, issued June20, 2002 
Issued by: Louis F. McAlister, Jr., President 

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 
8525 Riverwood Park Drive, P.O. Box 13860 

North Litde Rock, AR 72113-0860 

Effective: May 10,2007 


