# RECEIVED-DOCKET

2008 MAY -9 AM 9: 4



# NAVIGATOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC.

8525 Riverwood Park Drive P.O. Box 13860 North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860

Phone: (501) 954-4000 Fax: (501) 954-4002

May 8, 2008

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attn: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: Local Tariff Revision Filing – Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. Case No. 08-0291-TP-ATA – Revised Tariff Pages (Detariffing Filing)

Dear Docketing Division,

Enclosed for filing with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio are revisions to Navigator Telecommunications, LLC.'s Tariff No. 1. Included are an original and 10 copies. The purpose of this filing is to correct pages originally included in Navigator's March 24, 2008 filing in the above case and impacts Section 3, Page 142 of that filing. These revisions are a result of correspondence between Ms. Cheryl Williams and a member of my staff and are revised pages to Exhibit B of the March 24 filing. Revised pages include the following:

- Check Sheet, Fifth Revised Page No. 1.2 Revised to properly show "First Revised" for Page 142. March 24<sup>th</sup> filing noted "Second Revised".
- Section 3, First Revised Page No. 142 Revised to include the original page previously effective May 10, 2007. This page shouldn't have been revised in our March 24<sup>th</sup> filing.

Please contact Mark Herring at (501) 954-4053 if you require more information about this filing. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael McAlister General Counsel

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC.

(501) 954-4051 mike@navtel.com

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Date Processed 3/9/03

## **CHECK SHEET**

The Title Page and pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

· ·	•		
<u>PAGE</u>	REVISION	<u>PAGE</u>	<u>REVISION</u>
133	First Revised	158	First Revised
134	First Revised	159	Original
135	First Revised	160	Original
136	Second Revised	161	Original
137	Second Revised	162	First Revised
138	First Revised	163	First Revised
139	Original	164	Original
140	First Revised	165	First Revised *
141	First Revised	166	First Revised *
142	First Revised	167	First Revised *
142.1	Second Revised *	168	First Revised *
142.2	Second Revised *	169	First Revised *
142.3	Second Revised *	170	First Revised *
142.4	Second Revised *	171	Second Revised *
142.5	Original	172	First Revised *
142.6	Original	173	First Revised *
142.7	Original	174	First Revised *
142.8	Original	175	First Revised *
142.9	Original	176	First Revised *
143	Original	177	First Revised *
144	Original	178	First Revised *
145	Original	179	First Revised *
146	Original	180	First Revised *
147	Original	181	First Revised *
148	Original	182	First Revised *
149	Original	183	Second Revised *
150	Original	184	Second Revised *
151	Original	185	Second Revised *
152	Original	186	Second Revised *
153	Original	187	Second Revised *
154	Original	188	Second Revised *
155	First Revised	189	Second Revised *
156	First Revised	190	First Revised *
157	First Revised	191	First Revised *

Issued: March 24, 2008 Effective: March 24, 2008

In accordance with Case No. 00-21-TP-ACE, issued \_\_\_\_\_June 20, 2002

Issued by:

Louis F. McAlister, Jr., President

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 8525 Riverwood Park Drive, P.O. Box 13860

North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860

## SECTION 3 - RATES - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES, CONT.

### 3.12 Calling Party Number (CPN) Blocking (1), (2), (3), (4)

(T)

3.12.1 Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking (Calling Number Delivery Suppression)

The following rates and charges are applicable to Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking. See Section 2.6.2 for additional information related to this service.

	Nonrecurring
	Maximum
Description	<u>Charge</u>
Per Exchange Service, Residence/Non-Residence	\$12.30
	Monthly Maximum
<u>Description</u>	<u>Charge</u>
Description  Per Exchange Service	<u>Charge</u>
	<u>Charge</u> \$1.00

- (1) Current prices for these services are shown in Section 12.12 of this tariff.
- (2) The monthly rate for Blocking will not exceed the monthly rate for private listing service.
- (3) Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking will be provided at no charge to qualified social service agencies, law enforcement organizations, and their certified employees, and volunteers. Per Line Calling Party Number Blocking will also be provided at no charge to customer-owned coin-operated telephone (COCOT) customers.
- (4) All minimum prices have been removed from this page.

(N)

Issued: April 10, 2007

Effective: May 10, 2007

In accordance with Case No. 00-21-TP-ACE, issued June 20, 2002

Issued by:

Louis F. McAlister, Jr., President

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC. 8525 Riverwood Park Drive, P.O. Box 13860

North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860